Regular lines will contain trips, days off, planned absences, 

and pre-awards (e.g. training, Company “office days”), but will 
not contain reserve days.  

b. Regular lines will be constructed to contain a minimum of 
seventy five (75) and a maximum of one hundred and five (105) 
hours. After the Company has awarded a Regular Line utilizing 
the PBS, additional pairings will not be added to a Regular Line, 
except in the cases agreed upon by the Company and the Union.  

c. The Company may increase or decrease monthly minimums up

[...]

and not already on the Seniority List, she/he will receive the most senior 
position in her/his class.  

3. Except as otherwise noted in this Agreement, Flight Attendant seniority 
will accrue based on length of service as a Flight Attendant.  

B. Probation 
1. A Flight Attendant shall be on probation for the first three hundred and 

sixty-five (365) days from hire date.  

2. Discipline or termination of a probationary employee will not be subject to 
the Grievance and System Board of Adjustment procedures of this 
Agreement. However, a probationary Flight Attendant will have access to 
the Grievance and System Board of Adjustment procedures regarding non-